•Total purchase consideration $ 236,511

109

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form PRER14A

137

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form PRER14A

138

SACI is providing this information to aid you in your analysis of the financial aspects of the Transaction. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial statements are based on the estimates and assumptions set forth in the notes to such statements, which are preliminary and
have been made solely for purposes of developing such pro forma information. The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements
described above should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of Jamba Juice Company and SACI and the related notes
thereto. The unaudited pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations that may have actually
occurred had the Transaction taken place on the dates noted, or the future financial position or operating results of the combined company.

110

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form PRER14A

139

WITH MAXIMUM APPROVAL
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2006

Jamba Pro Forma Pro Forma
SACI Juice Adjustments Combined
(In thousands, except for share data)

Revenue:
Company stores $ � $ 49,365 $ � $ 49,365
Franchise revenue 2,060 2,060
Total revenue � 51,425 � 51,425
Operating expenses:
Cost of sales and related occupancy costs 19,212 19,212
Store operating expense 21,319 21,319
Other operating expense 1,664 1,664
Depreciation and amortization 3,054 3,054
General and administrative expense 174 7,371 609 (a) 8,154
Store pre-opening expense 371 371
Franchise support expense 649 649
Loss on asset impairment, store closures and disposals 685 685
Gift certificate breakage income (1,399 ) (1,399 )
(Loss)  income from operations (174 ) (1,501 ) (609 ) (2,284 )
Interest income (expense) 901 (315 ) 111 (b) 697
Income (loss) before tax 727 (1,816 ) (498 ) (1,587 )
Income tax expense (benefit) 39 (647 ) (119 )(c) (727 )
Net income (loss) $ 688 $ (1,169 ) $ (379 ) $ (860 )
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 51,880
Diluted 56,764
Earnings per share:
Basic $ (0.02 )
Diluted $ (0.02 )

111

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form PRER14A

140

WITH MAXIMUM APPROVAL
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005
(in thousands, except for share data)

Jamba Pro Forma Pro Forma
SACI Juice Adjustments Combined

Revenue:
Company stores $ � $ 229,955 $ � $ 229,955
Franchise revenue � 8,056 � 8,056
Total revenue � 238,011 � 238,011
Operating expenses:
Cost of sales and related occupancy costs � 83,590 83,590
Store operating expense � 95,539 95,539
Other operating expense � 9,286 9,286
Depreciation and amortization � 12,048 12,048
General and administrative expense 197 26,966 2,435 (A) 29,598
Store pre-opening expense � 2,749 2,749
Franchise support expense � 915 915
Loss on asset impairment, store closures and disposals � 881 881
Litigation settlement reimbursement � (2,650 ) (2,650 )
Sales tax audit expense � 2,569 2,569
(Loss)  income  from operations (197 ) 6,118 (2,435 ) 3,486
Interest income (expense) 1,453 (981 ) 2,244 (B) 2,716
Income (loss) before tax 1,256 5,137 (191 ) 6,202
Income tax expense (benefit) 85 2,602 (483 )(C) 2,204
Net income $ 1,171 $ 2,535 $ 292 $ 3,998
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 42,658
Diluted 43,930
Earnings per share
Basic $ 0.09
Diluted $ 0.09

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed unaudited consolidated financial statements.

112

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form PRER14A

141

WITH MAXIMUM APPROVAL
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
March 31, 2006
(in thousands)

Jamba Pro Forma Pro Forma
SACI Juice Adjustments Combined

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 741 $ 1,794 $ 92,644 (d)(n) $ 95,179
Notes and accounts receivable, net 1,443 � 1,443
Inventories 2,480 � 2,480
Prepaid expenses & other current assets 56 8,854 � 8,928
Total current assets 797 14,571 92,644 108,012
Cash held in trust 129,066 (129,066 )(e) �
Deferred transaction cost 1,010 1,010
Property, fixtures and equipment, net 71,797 � 71,797
Goodwill & other intangible assets 2,977 202,750 (o) 205,727
Other long-term assets 10,905 6,120 (f) 17,025
Total assets $ 130,873 $ 100,250 $ 172,448 $ 403,571
Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 487 $ 6,897 $ � 7,384
Accrued compensation and benefits 10,521 � 10,521
Accrued store value cards 14,579 � 14,579
Line of credit note payable 18,000 (18,000 )(g) �
Current portion of litigation settlement payable 1,091 � 1,091
Other accrued expenses 661 5,885 � (h) 6,546
Total current liabilities 1,148 56,973 (18,000 ) 40,121
Deferred rent, revenue and other long-term liabilities 9,516 � 9,516
Commitments and contingencies �
Convertible Redeemable Preferred Stock 52,162 (52,162 )(i) �
Common stock, subject to redemption 25,241 (25,241 )(j) �
Common Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock 21 103 (72 )(k) 52
Additional paid-in-capital 102,604 11,978 237,441 (l) 352,023
Accumulated income (deficit) 1,859 (30,482 ) 30,482 (m) 1,859
Total shareholders� equity/(deficit) 104,484 (18,401 ) 267,851 (n) 353,934
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 130,873 $ 100,250 $ 172,448 $ 403,571

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed unaudited consolidated financial statements.

113

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form PRER14A

142

WITH MINIMUM APPROVAL
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED March 31, 2006
(In thousands, except for share data)

Jamba Pro Forma Pro Forma
SACI Juice Adjustments Combined
(In thousands, except for share data)

Revenue:
Company stores $ � $ 49,365 $ � $ 49,365
Franchise revenue 2,060 2,060
Total revenue � 51,425 � 51,425
Operating expenses:
Cost of sales and related occupancy costs 19,212 19,212
Store operating expense 21,319 21,319
Other operating expense 1,664 1,664
Depreciation and amortization 3,054 3,054
General and administrative expense 174 7,371 609 (a) 8,154
Store pre-opening expense � 371 371
Franchise support expense 649 649
Loss on asset impairment, store closures and disposals 685 685
Gift certificate breakage income (1,399 ) (1,399 )
(Loss)/income from operations (174 ) (1,501 ) (609 ) (2,284 )
Interest income (expense) 901 (315 ) (66 )(b) 520
Net income (loss) before tax 727 (1,816 ) (675 ) (1,764 )
Income tax expense (benefit) 39 (647 ) (129 )(c) (737 )
Net income (loss) $ 688 $ (1,169 ) $ (546 ) $ (1,027 )
Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 48,430
Diluted 53,314
Earnings per share
Basic $ (0.02 )
Diluted $ (0.02 )

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed unaudited consolidated financial statements.

114

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form PRER14A

143

WITH MINIMUM APPROVAL
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED december 31, 2005
(in thousands, except for share data)

Jamba Pro Forma Pro Forma
SACI Juice Adjustments Combined

Revenue:
Company stores $ � $ 229,955 $ � $ 229,955
Franchise revenue � 8,056 � 8,056
Total revenue � 238,011 � 238,011
Operating expenses:
Cost of sales and related occupancy costs � 83,590 83,590
Store operating expense � 95,539 95,539
Other operating expense � 9,286 9,286
Depreciation and amortization � 12,048 12,048
General and administrative expense 197 26,966 2,435 (A) 29,598
Store pre-opening expense � 2,749 2,749
Franchise support expense 915 915
Loss on asset impairment, store closures and disposals � 881 881
Litigation settlement reimbursement � (2,650 ) (2,650 )
Sales tax audit expense � 2,569 2,569
Income (loss) from operations (197 ) 6,118 (2,435 ) 3,486
Interest income (expense) 1,453 (981 ) 1,570 (B) 2,042
Income (loss) before tax 1,256 5,137 (865 ) 5,528
Income tax expense (benefit) 85 2,602 (520 )(C) 2,167
Net income $ 1,171 $ 2,535 $ 345 $ 3,361
Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic � � � 40,977
Diluted � � � 42,249
Earnings per share:   � � �
Basic � � � $ 0.08
Diluted � � � $ 0.08

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed unaudited consolidated financial statements.

115

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form PRER14A

144

WITH MINIMUM APPROVAL
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
March 31, 2006
(in thousands)

Jamba Pro Forma Pro Forma
SACI Juice Adjustments Combined

Assets
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 741 $ 1,794 $ 67,400 (d)(n) $ 69,935
Notes and accounts receivable, net 1,443 � 1,443
Inventories 2,480 � 2,480
Prepaid expenses & other current assets 56 8,854 � 8,910
Total current assets 797 14,571 67,400 82,768
Cash held in trust 129,066 (129,066 )(e) �
Deferred transaction cost 1,010 � � 1,010
Property, fixtures and equipment, net 71,797 � 71,797
Goodwill  and  & other intangible assets 2,977 202,750 (o) 205,727
Other long-term assets 10,905 6,120 (f) 17,025
Total assets $ 130,873 $ 100,250 $ 147,204 $ 378,327
Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 487 $ 6,897 $ � 7,384
Accrued compensation and benefits 10,521 � 10,521
Accrued store value cards 14,579 � 14,579
Line of credit note payable 18,000 (18,000 )(g) �
Current portion of litigation settlement payable 1,091 � 1,091
Other accrued expenses 661 5,885 � 6,546
Total current liabilities 1,148 56,973 (18,000 ) 40,121
Deferred rent, revenue and other long-term liabilities 9,516 � 9,516
Commitments and contingencies
Convertible Redeemable Preferred Stock 52,162 (52,162 )(i) �
Common stock, subject to redemption 25,241 (25,241 )(j) �
Common Stockholders� Equity:
Common stock 21 103 (75 )(k) 49
Additional paid-in-capital 102,604 11,978 212,200 (l) 326,782
Accumulated income (deficit) 1,859 (30,482 ) 30,482 (m) 1,859
Total shareholders� equity/ (deficit) 104,484 (18,401 ) 242,607 328,690
Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 130,873 $ 100,250 $ 147,204 $ 378,327

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma condensed unaudited consolidated financial statements.

116

Edgar Filing: Services Acquisition Corp. International - Form PRER14A

145

Notes to Unaudited Proforma Financial Statement:

1. Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On March 10, 2006, SACI, its wholly-owned California corporate subsidiary, JJC Acquisition Company, and Jamba Juice Company entered into
a Merger Agreement, pursuant to which JJC Acquisition Company will merge into Jamba Juice Company and Jamba Juice Company will
become a wholly-owned subsidiary of SACI. Following completion of the merger, it is anticipated that SACI will change its name to Jamba, Inc.